

Thank you for your interest in The Moody Family YMCA Continuing Education Scholarship. We look forward to receiving your application and getting to know you.

This scholarship will be awarded to a young person who demonstrates Christian principles through their daily living and who has participated in Moody Family YMCA programs and / or has served the community through the Moody Family YMCA. This is a one - time scholarship in the amount of \$1,000. Should you receive this scholarship, it will be paid directly to the college or continuing education institution where you will be attending during the 2024-2025 school year.

This scholarship is sponsored by and will be awarded by the Christian Initiatives Committee of the Moody Family YMCA. Your application must be submitted no later than 5:00 PM on April 15, 2024. You will be notified by a member of the committee if we wish to interview you. Those interviews will be conducted during the last week of April, 2024. Scholarship awardees will be notified by the committee no later than June 1, 2024.

You may submit this application to the Christian Initiatives Committee:

- 1) In person at The Moody Family YMCA Executive Office located on the second floor of the building. Please leave your application with Stacy Wells.
- 2) By mail: Christian Initiatives Scholarship Committee

Moody Family YMCA 6000 Preston Rd Dallas, TX 75205 Attention: Stacy Wells



APPLICANT INFORMATION		
t Name:First Name:		
Street Address:		
City:State:Zip Code:		
Telephone Number:Email Address:		
FAMILY INFORMATION		
Parent 1 Name (if applicable):		
Street Address:		
City:State:Zip Code:		
Telephone Number:Email Address:		
Parent 2 Name (if applicable): Street Address:		
City:State:Zip Code: Telephone Number:Email Address:		
APPLICANT SCHOOL/EDUCATION INFORMATION		
High School Name (if homeschooled, write homeschooled):		
Class Size:GPA (4.0 Scale):SAT Score:ACT Score:		
Colleges or Continuing Education Institutions applied for:		
Are there any financial need considerations you would like to share with the committe		



#### **MOODY FAMILY YMCA INVOLVEMENT**

Please check all th	nat apply:	
Member 🔲	Volunteer	In what capacity?
Staff	Program Participa	oant D What program(s)? (i.e.: Adventure Guides,
Youth Sports, You	th and Governmen	nt <i>,</i> etc.)

#### PERSONAL STATEMENTS

Please type your answers to these questions on a separate page. Please type the words: <u>Personal Statements</u> at the top of the page along with your name. IMPORTANT: Please limit your answers for all questions to a total of 1,000 words.

1) Please tell us a brief statement of your faith in God and how others would say you live it out day by day.

2) Please tell us how the Moody Family YMCA has impacted you.

3) Please tell us about your community service activities. <u>Note:</u> This question counts toward your 1,000-word total limit. If, however, you have a resume of your community service, please attach to this application and it will not count toward your 1,000-word limit. If you choose to attach a resume, please make sure it has your name on it.

4) Is there anything else you would like us to know about you?



### **RECOMMENDATION LETTER**

Please attach to your application one brief letter of recommendation (1-2 paragraphs) from a Moody Family YMCA staff member or volunteer, teacher, coach, pastor, etc. The letter of recommendation should include their relationship to you, the character qualities they see in you, and how you are impacting your family, school, community, and the world around you. This letter must be attached as part of your application.

#### **CHECKLIST**

- Completed Application by April 15, 2024. (pages 2 & 3 of this document)
- Copy of SAT or ACT Scores (both included if you have both)
- Copy of High School Transcript
- Personal Statements



- Recommendation Letter
- Community Service Resume (optional)

IMPORTANT NOTE: Please do not staple your application. Please place your completed application in a 9 x 12 envelope and hand-deliver or mail to the Moody Family YMCA.

**In Person**: Please bring your completed application to the Executive Offices on the second floor of the Moody Family YMCA, and leave in care of Stacy Wells.

Mailing: Christian Initiatives Scholarship Committee Moody Family YMCA 6000 Preston Rd Dallas, TX 75205 Attention: Stacy Wells

If delivering in person, please submit ALL items on the checklist by April 15, 2024 by 5:00 PM. If mailing, your application must be postmarked on or before April 15, 2024.



Thank you. We look forward to receiving your application.